# Н \$40.00 16685

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM759041

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction by Declaration erroneously recorded on 007520/0983

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Insulspan, Inc.		03/10/2022	Corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Insulspan, Inc.	
Street Address:	711 E. Broadway	
City:	Meridian	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83642	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1668529	INSULSPAN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-586-7211

Email: matkins@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Atkins

Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1190

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael P. Atkins
SIGNATURE:	/Michael P. Atkins/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Insulspan Inc. Declaration and Error Filing#page1.tif source=Insulspan Inc. Declaration and Error Filing#page2.tif source=Insulspan Inc. Declaration and Error Filing#page3.tif source=Insulspan Inc. Declaration and Error Filing#page4.tif source=Insulspan Inc. Declaration and Error Filing#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007859 FRAME: 0837

900723677

#### DECLARATION IN SUPPORT OF REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF RECORD DUE TO CHANGE OF NAME IMPROPERLY FILED AND RECORDED BY ANOTHER PERSON AGAINST OWNER'S REGISTRATION

Pursuant to TMEP Section 503.06(c), Insulspan-Blissfield, Inc. seeks to correct an incorrect change of name as set forth in the Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet and Change of Name recorded on November 15, 2021, at Reel 007520, Frame 0983, for the trademark INSULSPAN, Registration No. 1,668,529. The document attached and previously filed references a change of name from the entity Insulspan, Incorporated to the new name of PFB America Corporation. Insulspan, Incorporated is not the correct owner of the trademark INSULSPAN, Registration No. 1,668,529. The correct owner of record was Insulspan, Inc., a distinct entity different from Insulspan, Incorporated. Insulspan, Inc. has previously changed its name to Insulspan-Blissfield, Inc. Insulspan-Blissfield, Inc. seeks to correct the current incorrect change of name filed by Insulspan, Incorporated and update the ownership information to properly reflect the owner's change of name from Insulspan, Inc. to Insulspan-Blisfield, Inc.

In support of the requested correction, Insulspan-Blissfield, Inc. further states:

- 1. The undersigned has firsthand knowledge of the facts contained herein.
- 2. Insulspan, Incorporated is not and has never been owner of the trademark INSULSPAN, Registration No. 1,668,529.
- 3. Insulspan-Blissfield, Inc. is the correct and current owner of the trademark INSULSPAN, Registration No. 1,668,529.
- 4. The Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet and Change of Name recorded on November 15, 2021, at Reel 007520, Frame 0983 was incorrectly recorded by a party unrelated to the affected trademark.
- 5. Insulspan-Blissfield, Inc. hereby requests that the attached Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Insulspan, Inc. be recorded to correct the record chain of title to properly show that the correct owner Insulspan, Inc. has changed its name to Insulspan-Blissfield, Inc.

This Declaration is submitted on behalf of Insulspan-Blissfield, Inc. by an officer authorized to act on its behalf.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this  $10^{\rm th}$  day of March, 2022.

[Signature Page Follows]

Insulspan-Blissfield, Inc.

By: Name: Shawn Alt

Title: Vice President, Secretary and Treasurer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:08 FM 04/01/2011 FILED 12:08 PM 04/01/2011 SRV 110372447 - 3821571 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

#### OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

#### OF

#### INSULSPAN, INCORPORATED

The undersigned, C. Alan Smith, hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is the President of Insulspan, Incorporated (the "Corporation"), a Delaware corporation, and is duly authorized by the unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation and is further authorized by the unanimous written consent of the sole shareholder to execute this instrument.
- The present name of the Corporation is "Insulspan, Incorporated." The Corporation filed its Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 28, 2004 under the name Insulspan of America, Inc.
- The Corporation changed its name to "Insulspan, Incorporated" pursuant to a Certificate of Merger as filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on November 5, 2004.
- 4. This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was duly approved by the Corporation's Board of Directors and duly adopted by the written consent of the sole shareholder of the Corporation in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
  - 5. Article I of the Certificate of incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

#### ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is PFB America Corporation (herein the "Corporation").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation to be executed this 1st day of April, 2011.

C. Alan Smith, President

## Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INSULSPAN,

INCORPORATED", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INSULSPAN, INCORPORATED"

TO "PFB AMERICA CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST

DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2011, AT 12:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3821571 8100

110372447

RECORDED: 10/05/2022

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 8667103

DATE: 04-04-11

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State